G041.10/2010/066

# STATE OF COLORADO

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 136 State Capitol Building Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 866 - 2471 (303) 866 - 2003 fax



**Bill Ritter, Jr.** 

Governor

A 2010-066

## EXECUTIVE ORDER

**MEMBERS** 

# COLORADO STATEWIDE INTEROPERABILITY EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

#### **ORDERED:**

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed to the:

## COLORADO STATEWIDE INTEROPERABILITY EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

for terms expiring at the pleasure of the Governor:

Mark E. Gamrat of Aspen, Colorado, to serve as a representative for the Northwest All Hazards Region, appointed;

Gary R. Pasicznyk of Denver, Colorado, to serve as a representative for the North Central All Hazards Region, appointed;

Pamela A. Monsees of Fort Morgan, Colorado, to serve as a representative for the Northeast All Hazards Region, appointed;

Mark A. Mears of Pueblo West, Colorado, to serve as a representative for the Southern All Hazards Region, appointed;

Christopher S. Johnson of La Junta, Colorado, to serve as a representative for the Southeast All Hazards Region, appointed;

Steve Schroder of Hotchkiss, Colorado, to serve as a representative for the Western All Hazards Region, appointed;

Jeffrey J. Babcock of Alamosa, Colorado, to serve as a representative for the San Luis Valley All Hazards Region, appointed;

Robert E. Ricketts of Colorado Springs, Colorado, to serve as a representative for the South Central All Hazards Region, appointed;

Philip L. Campbell of Bayfield, Colorado, to serve as a representative for the Southwest All Hazards Region, appointed;

Boris Naschansky of Littleton, Colorado, to serve as a representative for the Enhances Digital Access Communications System Users Group (EDACS), appointed;

Donald M. Naccarato of Pueblo, Colorado, to serve as a representative for a state agency with interest and expertise in interoperable communication, appointed;

Michael G. Nugent of Englewood, Colorado, to serve as a representative for a state agency with interest and expertise in interoperable communication, appointed;

Kimberleigh M. Coleman of Westminster, Colorado, to serve as a representative of the Governor's Office of Information Technology, appointed;

Daniel H. Qualman of Parker, Colorado, to serve as an at-large member, and as the Chair of the Council, appointed.



GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this twenty-fifth day of March, 2010.

Bill Ritter. Jr.

Governor